Rev. 0.2 2/13 Copyright © 2013 by Silicon Laboratories AN757
AN757
SiM3L1XX BADGER BOARD USER’S GUIDE
1.  Introduction
The Badger Board is controlled by Silicon Labs’ SiM3L1xx, an ultra low-power Cortex-M3 microcontroller. The
entire board is powered solely by a small supercapacitor and demonstrates best-in-class low-power operation. The
board can remain running with the LCD enabled for days from as little as a 90-second charge and, under typical
use, can last up to a week from a three to five minute charge. Figure 1 shows the SiM3L1xx Badger Board.

 S
ch
em
at
ic
 (
3
o
f
3)
AN757
12 Rev. 0.2
13.  Bill of Materials
Table 2. Badger Board Bill of Materials
Reference Part Number Source Description
C24, C39 C0603X7R100-105K Venkel 1 µF Capacitor
C25, C28,
C36, C40
C0603X7R100-104K Venkel 0.1 µF Capacitor
C26 EEC-S5R5H105 Panasonic 1F Super Capacitor
C27 C0603X5R6R3-106M Venkel 10 µF Capacitor
C35, C41,
C43
C0603X7R100-225K Venkel 2.2 µF Capacitor
C42 C0402X7R160-333K Venkel 33 nF Capacitor
D3 SP0503BAHTG Littlefuse SP0503BAHT Protection Diode
D6 TEMT6200FX01 Vishay 570 nm Light Sensor
DS10 SML-LX0603GW Lumex Inc. Green LED
DS5 SML-LX0603IW Lumex Inc. Red LED
DS9 LTST-C190TBKT Lite-On Technology Corp Blue LED
J4 USB A PLUG NONE USB Type A (PCB Card Edge)
JP1 TSW-102-07-T-S Samtec Header
JS1, JS2 SNT-100-BK-T Samtec Jumper Shunt
L3 ELJ-FBR56MF Panasonic 560 nH Inductor
R15, R45 CR0603-16W-7500F Venkel 750  Resistor
R29 CR0603-10W-1001F Venkel 1 k Resistor
R32 CR0603-16W-000 Venkel 0  Resistor
R31, R38 470 k Resistor
R34 CR0603-10W-2003F Venkel 200 k Resistor
R35 CR0603-10W-103J Venkel 10 k Resistor
R36 CR0603-10W-1001J Venkel 1 k Resistor
R37 CR0603-16W-2741F Venkel 2.74 k Resistor
R39 CR0603-10W-104J Venkel 100 k Resistor
R41 CR0603-10W-1213F Venkel 121 k Resistor
R42 ERJ-3EKF2493V Panasonic 249 k Resistor
AN757
Rev. 0.2 13
S1 EVQ-PAD04M Panasonic Corp. Momentary